SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA Melvin Stark

EDISON
Maintenance & Inspection
An EIHSON INTERNATIONAL Compan

Asset Management

June 8§, 2015

Fadi Daye, P.E.

Program and Project Supervisor
California Public Utilities Commission
Electric Safety and Reliability Branch
Safety and Enforcement Division

320 West 4" St., Ste. 500

Los Angeles, California 90013

CPUCID: E20140515-01
Regarding: Notice of Violation
Incident Date: May 15, 2014

Incident Location: ~ 6439 Danby Avenue, Whittier

Dear Mr. Daye:

On behalf of the Southern California Edison Company, please accept this letter as
acknowledgement and response to your letter dated May 5, 2015, regarding the above-

referenced incident.

Your letter indicates that on May 15, 2014, at 6439 Danby Avenue, Whittier, a SCE primary
conductor separated and fell to the ground. SED alleges that SCE violated General Order
(GO) 95, Rule 31.1 for not maintaining an aluminum connector.

Without admitting that SCE violated GO 95, shortly after the incident SCE installed new
primary conductors and made necessary repairs. SCE submits this information pursuant to
Commission instructions and requests that the Commission hold this information
confidential under Public Utilities Code Section 315 and 583 and General Order 66C.

Very truly yours,
W

Mel Stark

Manager, Maintenance and Inspection
3 Innovation Way

Pomona, CA 91768

cc:  Richard Kyo , P.E, ESRB, Los Angeles



